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Relationship Quality

Respondents

Caregiver Self-report

All adult R

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 1

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 1

R that have been threatened

CC that have been threatened

SC that have been threatened

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 2

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 2

All adult R

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 1

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 1

Variable Names® Variable  Valid

Sociometrics ICPSR Notes Cases
PPB03751 PDV1A 2,380
PPB26599 QDV1A 2,133
PPB28648 QDV1A 61
PPB03752 PDV1AA 1,244
PPB26600 QDV1AA 1,067
PPB28649 QDV1AA 41
RDV1A 1,763
RDV1A 206
PPB03753 PDV2A 2,378
PPB26601 QDV2A 2,135
PPB28650 QDV2A 61



R that have had something thrown at PPBO03754 PDV2AA 940
them
CC that have had something thrown at PPB26602 QDV2AA 875
them
SC that have had something thrown at PPB28651 QDV2AA 32
them
All adult R that are continuing caregivers RDV2A 1,766
(CC) from wave 2
All adult R that are separated caregivers RDV2A 206
(SC) from wave 2
All adult R PPB03755 PDV3A 2,377
All adult R that are continuing caregivers PPB26603 QDV3A 2136
(CC) from wave 1
All adult R that are separated caregivers PPB28652 QDV3A 61
(SC) from wave 1
R that have been pushed, grabbed, or PPBO3756 PDV3AA 1184
shoved
CC that have b hed, grabbed,
i et PPB26604 QDV3AA 1,060
shoved
SC that have b hed, grabbed,
at have been pushed, grabbed, or PPB2SES3 QDV3AA 35
shoved
All adult R that are continuing caregivers RDV3A 1767
(CC) from wave 2
All adult R that are separated caregivers RDV3A 207
(SC) from wave 2
All adult R PPB03757 PDV4A 2,378
All adult R that are continuing caregivers PPB26605 QDVAA 2135
(CC) from wave 1
All adult R that are separated caregivers PPB28654 QDVAA 61
(SC) from wave 1



R that have been slapped, kicked, bit, or
punched

CC that have been slapped, kicked, bit,
or punched

SC that have been slapped, kicked, bit,
or punched

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 2

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 2

All adult R

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 1

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 1

R that have been beaten

CC that have been beaten

SC that have been beaten

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 2

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 2

All adult R

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 1

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 1

PPB03754

PPB26606

PPB28655

PPB03759

PPB26607

PPB28656

PPB03760

PPB26608

PPB28657

PPB03761

PPB26609

PPB28658

PDV4AA

QDV2AA

QDV4AA

RDV4A

RDV4A

PDV5A

QDV5A

QDV5A

PDV5AA

QDV5AA

QDV5AA

RDV5A

RDV5A

PDV6A

QDV6A

QDV6A

940

835

30

1,767

207

2,377

2,134

61

688

635

21

1,767

207

2,376

2,134

61



R that have been choked or burned

CC that have been choked or burned

SC that have been choked or burned

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 2

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 2

All adult R

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 1

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 1

R that have had a weapon used or
threatened to be used on them

CC that have had a weapon used or
threatened to be used on them

SC that have had a weapon used or
threatened to be used on them

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 2

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 2

All adult R

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 1

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 1

PPB03762

PPB26610

PPB28659

PPB03763

PPB26611

PPB28660

PPB03764

PPB26612

PPB28661

PPB03765

PPB26613

PPB28662

PDV6AA

QDV6AA

QDV6AA

RDV6A

RDV6A

PDV7A

QDV7A

QDV7A

PDV7AA

QDV7AA

QDV7AA

RDV7A

RDV7A

PDV8A

QDV8A

QDV8A

470

479

17

1,767

207

2,376

2,135

61

414

408

19

1,767

207

2,377

2,135

61



R that have been forced into any sexual
activity against their will

CC that have been forced into any sexual
activity against their will

SC that have been forced into any sexual
activity against their will

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 2

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 2

All adult R

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 1

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 1

R that have had their attempts to go to
work, training, or school interfered with

CC that have had their attempts to go to
work, training, or school interfered with

SC that have had their attempts to go to
work, training, or school interfered with

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 2

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 2

PPB03766

PPB26614

PPB28663

PPB03769

PPB26617

PPB28666

PPB03770

PPB26618

PPB28667

PDV8SAA

QDVS8AA

QDVSAA

RDVSA

RDVSA

PDV13A

QDV13A

QDV13A

PDV13AA

QDV13AA

QDV13AA

RDV13A

RDV13A

423

400

13

1,767

207

2,381

2,136

61

430

406

14

1,767

207



All adult R

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 1

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 1

R that have been harassed

CC that have been harassed

SC that have been harassed

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 2

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 2

All adult R

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 1

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 1

R that have missed work, school, or
training because of behavior of partner

CC that have missed work, school, or
training because of behavior of partner

SC that have missed work, school, or
training because of behavior of partner

All adult R that are continuing caregivers
(CC) from wave 2

All adult R that are separated caregivers
(SC) from wave 2

PPB03771

PPB26619

PPB28668

PPB03772

PPB26620

PPB28669

PPB03773

PPB26621

PPB28670

PPB03774

PPB26622

PPB28671

PDV14A

QDV14A

QDV14A

PDV14AA

QDV14AA

QDV14AA

RDV14A

RDV14A

PDV15A

QDV15A

QDV15A

PDV15AA

QDV15AA

QDV15AA

RDV15A

RDV15A

2,381

2,136

61

340

345

15

1,767

207

2,379

2,138

61

469

423

19

1,767

207



All adult R PPB03775 PDV16A 2,831
All adult R that are continuing caregivers PPB26623 QDV16A 2137
(CC) from wave 1
All adult R that ted i
adu at are separated caregivers PPBS672 QDV16A 61
(SC) from wave 1
R that have lost a job due to the
behavior of partner in a romantic PPB03776 PDV16AA 225
relationship
CC that have lost a job due to the
behavior of partner in a romantic PPB26624 QDV16AA 229
relationship
SC that have lost a job due to the
behavior of partner in a romantic PPB28673 QDV16AA 6
relationship
All adult R that are continuing caregivers RDV16A 1767
(CC) from wave 2
All adult R that are separated caregivers RDV16A 207
(SC) from wave 2
Created Variables
Respondents tha.t ha'lve experienced DVTOTT11 1 2376
domestic violence
CC that have e).(perlenced domestic DVTOTT21 By 2136
violence
SC that have e).(perlenced domestic DVTOTT21 Y 61
violence
Respondents tha.t ha.\ve experienced DVVIOT11 3 2378
domestic violence
CC that have e>.(per|enced domestic DVVIOT21 4 2136
violence
SC that have experienced domestic DWIOT21 4 61

violence




Respondents that have experienced
domestic violence

CC that have experienced domestic
violence

SC that have experienced domestic
violence

Respondents that have experienced
domestic violence

CC that have experienced domestic
violence

SC that have experienced domestic
violence

Respondents that have experienced
domestic violence

CC that have experienced domestic
violence

SC that have experienced domestic
violence

CC that have experienced domestic
violence

SC that have experienced domestic
violence

Respondents that have experienced
domestic violence

CC that have experienced domestic
violence

SC that have experienced domestic
violence

CC that have experienced domestic
violence

SC that have experienced domestic
violence

DVEXVT11

DVEXVT21

DVEXVT21

DVWRKT11

DVWRKT21

DVWRKT21

DVFTOT11

DVFTOT21

DVFTOT21

DVFTOT31

DVFTOT31

DVFVIT11

DVFVIT21

DVFVIT21

DVFVIT31

DVFVIT31

10

10

11

11

12

13

13

14

14

2,375

2,134

61

2,381

2,137

61

2,376

2,135

61

1767

207

2,378

2,135

61

1,766

206



Respondents that have experienced

L. DVFEVT11 15 2,375
domestic violence
CC that have e).(penenced domestic DVEEVT21 16 2134
violence
SC that have e>.(per|enced domestic DVEEVT21 16 61
violence
CC that have e).(perlenced domestic DVEEVT31 17 1,767
violence
SC that have e>.(per|enced domestic DVEEVT31 17 207
violence
Respondents tha.t ha.xve experienced DVEWKT11 18 2381
domestic violence
CC that have e).(perlenced domestic DVEWKT21 19 2137
violence
SC that have e).(perlenced domestic DVEWKT21 19 61
violence
CC that have e).(perlenced domestic DVEWKT31 20 1767
violence
SC that have experienced domestic DVEWKT31 20 207

violence
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