

## Welfare, Children, & Families: A Three-City Study

Relationship Quality

Question	Response	Respondents	Wave	Codebook	Variable	Names <sup>a</sup>	Variable ICPSR Notes	Valid
Question	Кезропзе	кезропаентз	Wave	Location	Sociometrics	ICPSR	Notes	Cases
		Caregiver Self-report						
Has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever threatened to hit you?	1 Yes 2 No	All adult R	1		PPB03751	PDV1A		2,380
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 1	2		PPB26599	QDV1A		2,133
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 1	2		PPB28648	QDV1A		61
In the past 12 months, how often has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever threatened to hit you?	<ul><li>1 Never</li><li>2 Once or twice</li><li>3 Several times</li></ul>	R that have been threatened	1		PPB03752	PDV1AA		1,244
ever integretication inclyou:	4 Often	CC that have been threatened	2		PPB26600	QDV1AA		1,067
		SC that have been threatened	2	Domestic Violence	PPB28649	QDV1AA		41
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 2	3			RDV1A		1,763
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 2	3			RDV1A		206
Has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever thrown something at you?	1 Yes 2 No	All adult R	1		PPB03753	PDV2A		2,378
you:		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 1	2		PPB26601	QDV2A		2,135
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 1	2		PPB28650	QDV2A		61

In the past 12 months, how often has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever thrown something at you?	1 Never 2 Once or twice 3 Several times	R that have had something thrown at them	1		PPB03754	PDV2AA	940
ever tillowii sometillig at you:	4 Often	CC that have had something thrown at them	2		PPB26602	QDV2AA	875
		SC that have had something thrown at them	2	Domestic Violence	PPB28651	QDV2AA	32
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 2	3			RDV2A	1,766
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 2	3			RDV2A	206
Has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever pushed, grabbed, or shoved you?	1 Yes 2 No	All adult R	1		PPB03755	PDV3A	2,377
Shoved you:		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 1	2	Domestic Violence	PPB26603	QDV3A	2,136
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 1	2		PPB28652	QDV3A	61
In the past 12 months, how often has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever pushed, grabbed, or shoved you?	1 Never 2 Once or twice 3 Several times 4 Often	R that have been pushed, grabbed, or shoved	1		PPB03756	PDV3AA	1,184
ever pusited, grabbed, or shoved you:		CC that have been pushed, grabbed, or shoved	2		PPB26604	QDV3AA	1,060
		SC that have been pushed, grabbed, or shoved	2	Domestic Violence	PPB28653	QDV3AA	35
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 2	3			RDV3A	1,767
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 2	3			RDV3A	207
Has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever slapped, kicked, bit, or punched you?	1 Yes 2 No	All adult R	1		PPB03757	PDV4A	2,378
panenca you:		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 1	2	Domestic Violence	PPB26605	QDV4A	2,135
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 1	2		PPB28654	QDV4A	61

In the past 12 months, how often has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever slapped, kicked, bit, or punched you?	<ul><li>1 Never</li><li>2 Once or twice</li><li>3 Several times</li></ul>	R that have been slapped, kicked, bit, or punched	1		PPB03754	PDV4AA	940
ever stapped, kicked, bit, or purience you:	4 Often	CC that have been slapped, kicked, bit, or punched	2		PPB26606	QDV2AA	835
		SC that have been slapped, kicked, bit, or punched	2	Domestic Violence	PPB28655	QDV4AA	30
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 2	3			RDV4A	1,767
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 2	3			RDV4A	207
Has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever beaten you?	1 Yes 2 No	All adult R	1		PPB03759	PDV5A	2,377
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 1	2	Domestic Violence	PPB26607	QDV5A	2,134
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 1	2		PPB28656	QDV5A	61
In the past 12 months, how often has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with	1 Never 2 Once or twice 3 Several times 4 Often	R that have been beaten	1		PPB03760	PDV5AA	688
ever beaten you?		CC that have been beaten	2		PPB26608	QDV5AA	635
		SC that have been beaten	2	Domestic Violence	PPB28657	QDV5AA	21
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 2	3			RDV5A	1,767
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 2	3			RDV5A	207
Has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever choked or burned you?	1 Yes 2 No	All adult R	1		PPB03761	PDV6A	2,376
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 1	2	Domestic Violence	PPB26609	QDV6A	2,134
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 1	2		PPB28658	QDV6A	61

In the past 12 months, how often has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever choked or burned you?	<ul><li>1 Never</li><li>2 Once or twice</li><li>3 Several times</li></ul>	R that have been choked or burned	1		PPB03762	PDV6AA	470
, 	4 Often	CC that have been choked or burned	2		PPB26610	QDV6AA	479
		SC that have been choked or burned	2	Domestic Violence	PPB28659	QDV6AA	17
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 2	3			RDV6A	1,767
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 2	3			RDV6A	207
Has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever used a weapon or threatened to use a weapon on you?	1 Yes 2 No	All adult R	1		PPB03763	PDV7A	2,376
unreatened to use a weapon on you?		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 1	2	Domestic Violence	PPB26611	QDV7A	2,135
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 1	2		PPB28660	QDV7A	61
In the past 12 months, how often has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever used a weapon or threatened to use a weapon on you?	1 Never 2 Once or twice 3 Several times 4 Often	R that have had a weapon used or threatened to be used on them	1		PPB03764	PDV7AA	414
		CC that have had a weapon used or threatened to be used on them	2	Damastia	PPB26612	QDV7AA	408
		SC that have had a weapon used or threatened to be used on them	2	Domestic Violence	PPB28661	QDV7AA	19
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 2	3			RDV7A	1,767
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 2	3			RDV7A	207
Has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever forced you into any sexual activity against your will?	1 Yes 2 No	All adult R	1		PPB03765	PDV8A	2,377
y and any observation of observation with		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 1	2	Domestic Violence	PPB26613	QDV8A	2,135
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 1	2		PPB28662	QDV8A	61

In the past 12 months, how often has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever forced you into any sexual activity against your will?	<ul><li>1 Never</li><li>2 Once or twice</li><li>3 Several times</li><li>4 Often</li></ul>	R that have been forced into any sexual activity against their will	1		PPB03766	PDV8AA	423
		CC that have been forced into any sexual activity against their will	2		PPB26614	QDV8AA	400
		SC that have been forced into any sexual activity against their will	2	Domestic Violence	PPB28663	QDV8AA	13
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 2	3			RDV8A	1,767
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 2	3			RDV8A	207
Has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever interfered with your attempts to go to work, training, or school?	1 Yes 2 No	All adult R	1		PPB03769	PDV13A	2,381
attempts to go to story, training, or concern		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 1	2	Domestic Violence	PPB26617	QDV13A	2,136
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 1	2		PPB28666	QDV13A	61
In the past 12 months, how often has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever interfered with your attempts to go to work, training, or school?	<ul><li>1 Never</li><li>2 Once or twice</li><li>3 Several times</li><li>4 Often</li></ul>	R that have had their attempts to go to work, training, or school interfered with	1		PPB03770	PDV13AA	430
		CC that have had their attempts to go to work, training, or school interfered with	2		PPB26618	QDV13AA	406
		SC that have had their attempts to go to work, training, or school interfered with	2	Domestic Violence	PPB28667	QDV13AA	14
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 2	3			RDV13A	1,767
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 2	3			RDV13A	207

Has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever harassed you at work or school?	1 Yes 2 No	All adult R	1		PPB03771	PDV14A	2,381
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 1	2	Domestic Violence	PPB26619	QDV14A	2,136
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 1	2		PPB28668	QDV14A	61
In the past 12 months, how often has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with ever harassed you at work or school?	<ul><li>1 Never</li><li>2 Once or twice</li><li>3 Several times</li></ul>	R that have been harassed	1		PPB03772	PDV14AA	340
ever flat asset you at work or school:	4 Often	CC that have been harassed	2		PPB26620	QDV14AA	345
		SC that have been harassed	2	Domestic Violence	PPB28669	QDV14AA	15
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 2	3			RDV14A	1,767
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 2	3			RDV14A	207
Has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with made you miss work, school, or training?	1 Yes 2 No	All adult R	1		PPB03773	PDV15A	2,379
or training:		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 1	2	Domestic Violence	PPB26621	QDV15A	2,138
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 1	2		PPB28670	QDV15A	61
In the past 12 months, how often has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with made you miss work, school, or training?	1 Never 2 Once or twice 3 Several times 4 Often	R that have missed work, school, or training because of behavior of partner	1		PPB03774	PDV15AA	469
		CC that have missed work, school, or training because of behavior of partner	2		PPB26622	QDV15AA	423
		SC that have missed work, school, or training because of behavior of partner	2	Domestic Violence	PPB28671	QDV15AA	19
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 2	3			RDV15A	1,767
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 2	3			RDV15A	207

Has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with caused you to lose a job due to the behavior of partner?	1 Yes 2 No	All adult R	1		PPB03775	PDV16A		2,831
to the senation of partition.		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 1	2	Domestic Violence	PPB26623	QDV16A		2,137
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 1	2		PPB28672	QDV16A		61
In the past 12 months, how often has anyone you have been in a romantic relationship with caused you to lose a job due to the behavior of partner?	<ul><li>1 Never</li><li>2 Once or twice</li><li>3 Several times</li><li>4 Often</li></ul>	R that have lost a job due to the behavior of partner in a romantic relationship	1		PPB03776	PDV16AA		225
		CC that have lost a job due to the behavior of partner in a romantic relationship	2		PPB26624	QDV16AA		229
		SC that have lost a job due to the behavior of partner in a romantic relationship	2	Domestic Violence	PPB28673	QDV16AA		6
		All adult R that are continuing caregivers (CC) from wave 2	3			RDV16A		1,767
		All adult R that are separated caregivers (SC) from wave 2	3			RDV16A		207
		Created Variables						
Transformed mean number of domestic violence events endorsed in a lifetime		Respondents that have experienced domestic violence	1			DVTOTT11	1	2,376
		CC that have experienced domestic violence	2	Domestic Violence		DVTOTT21	2	2,136
		SC that have experienced domestic violence	2			DVTOTT21	2	61
Transformed mean number of moderate domestic violence events endorsed in a lifetime		Respondents that have experienced domestic violence	1			DVVIOT11	3	2,378
		CC that have experienced domestic violence	2	Domestic Violence		DVVIOT21	4	2,136
		SC that have experienced domestic violence	2			DVVIOT21	4	61

Transformed mean number of extreme domestic violence events endorsed in a lifetime	Respondents that have experienced domestic violence	1		DVEXVT11	5	2,375
	CC that have experienced domestic violence	2	Domestic Violence	DVEXVT21	6	2,134
	SC that have experienced domestic violence	2		DVEXVT21	6	61
Transformed mean number of domestic violence events, which are related to work interference, endorsed in a lifetime	Respondents that have experienced domestic violence	1		DVWRKT11	7	2,381
interference, chaorsea in a incume	CC that have experienced domestic violence	2	Domestic Violence	DVWRKT21	8	2,137
	SC that have experienced domestic violence	2		DVWRKT21	8	61
Transformed total mean frequency of domestic violence events within the last 12 months	Respondents that have experienced domestic violence	1		DVFTOT11	9	2,376
	CC that have experienced domestic violence	2		DVFTOT21	10	2,135
	SC that have experienced domestic violence	2	Domestic Violence	DVFTOT21	10	61
	CC that have experienced domestic violence	3		DVFTOT31	11	1767
	SC that have experienced domestic violence	3		DVFTOT31	11	207
Transformed total mean frequency of moderate domestic violence events within the last 12 months	Respondents that have experienced domestic violence	1		DVFVIT11	12	2,378
iast 12 months	CC that have experienced domestic violence	2		DVFVIT21	13	2,135
	SC that have experienced domestic violence	2	Domestic Violence	DVFVIT21	13	61
	CC that have experienced domestic violence	3		DVFVIT31	14	1,766
	SC that have experienced domestic violence	3		DVFVIT31	14	206

Transformed total mean frequency of extreme domestic violence events within the last 12 months	Respondents that have experienced domestic violence	1		DVFEVT11	15	2,375
montais	CC that have experienced domestic violence	2		DVFEVT21	16	2,134
	SC that have experienced domestic violence	2	Domestic Violence	DVFEVT21	16	61
	CC that have experienced domestic violence	3		DVFEVT31	17	1,767
	SC that have experienced domestic violence	3		DVFEVT31	17	207
Transformed total mean frequency of domestic violence events related to work interference within the last 12 months	Respondents that have experienced domestic violence	1		DVFWKT11	18	2,381
within the last 12 months	CC that have experienced domestic violence	2		DVFWKT21	19	2,137
	SC that have experienced domestic violence	2	Domestic Violence	DVFWKT21	19	61
	CC that have experienced domestic violence	3		DVFWKT31	20	1,767
	SC that have experienced domestic violence	3		DVFWKT31	20	207

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-03. The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu

e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu